Jocelyn.Moore@nfl.com

NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Executive Vice President of Communications

345 Park Avenue

* %
* %
R
* %
* %

New York, NY 10154 Brian.McCarthy@nfl.com
p. (212) 450-2000 Vice President of Communications
NFLCommunications.com Michael.Signora@nfl.com
@NFL345 Vice President of Football Communications

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
10/24/18
http://twitter.com/nfl345

NFL ANNOUNCES WEEK 10 (NOVEMBER 11),
WEEK 15 (DECEMBER 15) & WEEK 16 (DECEMBER 22)
SCHEDULE CHANGES

The NFL announced today a scheduling change for Week 10, as well as the teams and times for the Saturday games in Weeks
15 and 16.

In Week 10 (November 11), the Miami Dolphins at Green Bay Packers game will move from 1 PM ET on CBS to 4:25 PM ET on
CBS. Additionally, the Arizona Cardinals at Kansas City Chiefs game originally scheduled at 1 PM ET on FOX will be cross-flexed
to CBS.

In Week 15, the two games played on Saturday, December 15, both televised by NFL Network, will feature the Houston Texans at
the New York Jets at 4:30 PM ET followed by the Cleveland Browns at the Denver Broncos at 8:20 PM ET.

In Week 16, the two of four possible matchups on Saturday, December 22 on NFL Network have been determined with the
Washington Redskins visiting the Tennessee Titans at 4:30 PM ET followed by the Baltimore Ravens at the Los Angeles
Chargers at 8:20 PM ET. The Jacksonville Jaguars at Miami Dolphins and the New York Giants at the Indianapolis Colts games
will both be played at 1 PM ET on Sunday, December 23.

The following is the final Week 10 NFL schedule (all times ET):

Thursday, November 8

Carolina at Pittsburgh 8:20 PM  FOX/NFLN/Amazon
Sunday, November 11
Detroit at Chicago 1:00 PM FOX
New Orleans at Cincinnati 1:00 PM FOX
Atlanta at Cleveland 1:00 PM FOX
Jacksonville at Indianapolis 1:00 PM CBS
Arizona at Kansas City 1:00 PM CBS
Buffalo at New York Jets 1:00 PM CBS
Washington at Tampa Bay 1:00 PM FOX
New England at Tennessee 1:00 PM CBS
Los Angeles Chargers at Oakland 4:05 PM FOX
Miami at Green Bay 4:25 PM CBS
Seattle at Los Angeles Rams 4:25 PM CBS
Dallas at Philadelphia 8:20 PM NBC

Monday, November 12
New York Giants at San Francisco 8:15 PM ESPN




The following is the Week 15 NFL schedule (all times ET):

Thursday, December 13

Los Angeles Chargers at Kansas City

8:20 PM

Saturday, December 15

Houston at New York Jets
Cleveland at Denver

4:30 PM
8:20 PM

Sunday, December 16

Arizona at Atlanta

Tampa Bay at Baltimore
Detroit at Buffalo

Green Bay at Chicago

Oakland at Cincinnati

Dallas at Indianapolis
Washington at Jacksonville
Miami at Minnesota
Tennessee at New York Giants
Seattle at San Francisco

New England at Pittsburgh
Philadelphia at Los Angeles Rams*

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:05 PM
4:25 PM
8:20 PM

Monday, December 17

New Orleans at Carolina

The following is the Week 16 NFL schedule (all times ET):

8:15 PM

Saturday, December 22

Washington at Tennessee

Baltimore at Los Angeles Chargers

4:30 PM
8:20 PM

Sunday, December 23

Atlanta at Carolina

Cincinnati at Cleveland
Tampa Bay at Dallas
Minnesota at Detroit

New York Giants at Indianapolis
Jacksonville at Miami
Buffalo at New England
Green Bay at New York Jets
Houston at Philadelphia

Los Angeles Rams at Arizona
Chicago at San Francisco
Pittsburgh at New Orleans
Kansas City at Seattle*

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:05 PM
4:05 PM
4:25 PM
8:20 PM

Monday, December 24

Denver at Oakland

8:15 PM

* - Sunday night games in Weeks 5-16 subject to change
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