## NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

345 Park Avenue New York, NY 10154 p. (212) 450-2000 NFLCommunications.com @NFL345



Jocelyn.Moore@nfl.com Executive Vice President of Communications

> Brian.McCarthy@nfl.com Vice President of Communications

Michael.Signora@nfl.com Vice President of Football Communications

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 10/24/18 http://twitter.com/nfl345

## NFL ANNOUNCES WEEK 10 (NOVEMBER 11), WEEK 15 (DECEMBER 15) & WEEK 16 (DECEMBER 22) SCHEDULE CHANGES

The NFL announced today a scheduling change for Week 10, as well as the teams and times for the Saturday games in Weeks 15 and 16.

In Week 10 (November 11), the Miami Dolphins at Green Bay Packers game will move from 1 PM ET on CBS to 4:25 PM ET on CBS. Additionally, the Arizona Cardinals at Kansas City Chiefs game originally scheduled at 1 PM ET on FOX will be cross-flexed to CBS.

In Week 15, the two games played on Saturday, December 15, both televised by NFL Network, will feature the Houston Texans at the New York Jets at 4:30 PM ET followed by the Cleveland Browns at the Denver Broncos at 8:20 PM ET.

In Week 16, the two of four possible matchups on Saturday, December 22 on NFL Network have been determined with the Washington Redskins visiting the Tennessee Titans at 4:30 PM ET followed by the Baltimore Ravens at the Los Angeles Chargers at 8:20 PM ET. The Jacksonville Jaguars at Miami Dolphins and the New York Giants at the Indianapolis Colts games will both be played at 1 PM ET on Sunday, December 23.

The following is the final Week 10 NFL schedule (all times ET):

Thursday, November 8				
Carolina at Pittsburgh	8:20 PM	FOX/NFLN/Amazon		
Sunday, November 11				
Detroit at Chicago	1:00 PM	FOX		
New Orleans at Cincinnati	1:00 PM	FOX		
Atlanta at Cleveland	1:00 PM	FOX		
Jacksonville at Indianapolis	1:00 PM	CBS		
Arizona at Kansas City	1:00 PM	CBS		
Buffalo at New York Jets	1:00 PM	CBS		
Washington at Tampa Bay	1:00 PM	FOX		
New England at Tennessee	1:00 PM	CBS		
Los Angeles Chargers at Oakland	4:05 PM	FOX		
Miami at Green Bay	4:25 PM	CBS		
Seattle at Los Angeles Rams	4:25 PM	CBS		
Dallas at Philadelphia	8:20 PM	NBC		
Monday, November 12				
New York Giants at San Francisco	8:15 PM	ESPN		

Los Angeles Chargers at Kansas City	8:20 PM	FOX/NFLN/Amazon		
Saturday, December 15				
Houston at New York Jets	4:30 PM	NFLN		
Cleveland at Denver	8:20 PM	NFLN		
Sunday, December 16				
Arizona at Atlanta	1:00 PM	FOX		
Tampa Bay at Baltimore	1:00 PM	FOX		
Detroit at Buffalo	1:00 PM	FOX		
Green Bay at Chicago	1:00 PM	FOX		
Oakland at Cincinnati	1:00 PM	CBS		
Dallas at Indianapolis	1:00 PM	FOX		
Washington at Jacksonville	1:00 PM	FOX		
Miami at Minnesota	1:00 PM	CBS		
Tennessee at New York Giants	1:00 PM	CBS		
Seattle at San Francisco	4:05 PM	FOX		
New England at Pittsburgh	4:25 PM	CBS		
Philadelphia at Los Angeles Rams*	8:20 PM	NBC		
Monday, December 17				
New Orleans at Carolina	8:15 PM	ESPN		

The following is the Week 16 NFL schedule (all times ET):

## Saturday, December 22

Washington at Tennessee Baltimore at Los Angeles Chargers	4:30 PM 8:20 PM	NFLN NFLN		
Sunday, December 23				
Atlanta at Carolina	1:00 PM	FOX		
Cincinnati at Cleveland	1:00 PM	CBS		
Tampa Bay at Dallas	1:00 PM	FOX		
Minnesota at Detroit	1:00 PM	FOX		
New York Giants at Indianapolis	1:00 PM	CBS or FOX		
Jacksonville at Miami	1:00 PM	CBS		
Buffalo at New England	1:00 PM	CBS		
Green Bay at New York Jets	1:00 PM	CBS or FOX		
Houston at Philadelphia	1:00 PM	CBS		
Los Angeles Rams at Arizona	4:05 PM	FOX		
Chicago at San Francisco	4:05 PM	FOX		
Pittsburgh at New Orleans	4:25 PM	CBS		
Kansas City at Seattle*	8:20 PM	NBC		
Monday, December 24				
Denver at Oakland	8:15 PM	ESPN		

<sup>\* -</sup> Sunday night games in Weeks 5-16 subject to change